Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2020-000773

2020-000777

2020-000778

2020-000782

2020-000781

2020-000792

2020-000784

2020-000786

2020-000787

Reported Date

09 March 2020

09 March 2020

09 March 2020

09 March 2020

09 March 2020

09 March 2020

09 March 2020

09 March 2020

09 March 2020

Reported Time

4:12:00 AM

12:37:00 PM

1:03:00 PM

1:37:00 PM

1:44:00 PM

2:45:00 PM

5:33:00 PM

6:45:00 PM

6:52:00 PM

Location

SCOTT LIBRARY

ATKINSON ROAD

NORTH WEST
GATE

LASSONDE
BUILDING

SCOTT LIBRARY

KANEFF TOWER

90 ATKINSON

ROAD

RESIDENCE

SCOTT LIBRARY

WINTERS
RESIDENCE

Category

Disorderly
Behaviour

Trespass to
Property Act

Motor
Vehicle
Incident

Missing
Persons

Theft, Under
$5000
Harassment

Fire Alarm

Theft, Under

$5000
Fire Alarm

Subcategory

Belligerent
Person

Non-Community
Member

Collision \No
Injuries

Community
Member

Private Property

By Email\Text
Message

Unintentional
Activation

Private Property

Cooking Related

Period of March 09 - 15, 2020

Incident Summary

Security responded to a report of an
unknown male acting in a belligerent
manner. The male was identified as a
non-community member and was directed
to leave the building.

A Security patrol encountered a previously
trespassed non-community member in the
building. The individual was identified and
escorted off campus.

Security responded to a report of a
collision between two vehicles at the
intersection of lan MacDonald Blvd and
Northwest Gate. No injuries were
reported.

Security responded to assist Toronto
Police in locating a community member
who was reported missing. The
community member was located a short
time later and declined assistance.
Complainant reported the theft of a laptop
computer left unattended on the first floor.
Complainant reported receiving harassing
email messages from another community
member.

Security, York Fire Prevention and Toronto
Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause
of the alarm was determined to be the
unintentional activation of a pull station by
a child.

Complainant reported the theft of a wallet
left unattended on the second floor.
Security, York Fire Prevention and Toronto
Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause
of the alarm was determined to be cooking
related.
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Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2020-000788

2020-000790

2020-000789

2020-000791

2020-000794

2020-000793

2020-000796

2020-000797

2020-000798

Reported Date

09 March 2020

09 March 2020

09 March 2020

10 March 2020

10 March 2020

10 March 2020

10 March 2020

10 March 2020

10 March 2020

Reported Time

8:35:00 PM

10:20:00 PM

11:59:00 PM

6:39:00 AM

9:07:00 AM

9:48:00 AM

12:20:00 PM

12:52:00 PM

1:00:00 PM

Location

STONG POND
AREA

WINTERS
COLLEGE

360 ASSINIBOINE
ROAD
RESIDENCE

NORMAN
BETHUNE
RESIDENCE
TAIT MCKENZIE
BLDG

ROSS BUILDING -

SOUTH TOWER

SCOTT LIBRARY

SCOTT LIBRARY

SCOTT LIBRARY

Category

Utter Threat

Disturbance,
Causing

Noise
Complaint

Smoking
Complaint

Assault

Disturbance,
Causing

Disorderly
Behaviour

Theft, Under
$5000

Theft, Under
$5000

Subcategory

Unknown
Suspect

Dispute

Source Located

Subject Not
Identified

Common

Loitering

Belligerent

Person

Private Property

Private Property

Period of March 09 - 15, 2020

Incident Summary

Security and Toronto Police responded to
a report that an unknown male approached
two community members in the Stong
Pond area and uttered a threat. A
description of the suspect was obtained.
Security and Toronto Police responded to
a report of a disturbance involving two non-
community members. Upon arrival, one
individual left the scene. Toronto Police
advised they would follow up at the
individuals off campus residence.
Security responded to a noise complaint.
The source of the noise was determined to
be emanating from an apartment. The
leaseholder was identified and requested
to lower the noise level.

A Security patrol discovered discarded
cigarette butts in a stairwell. Housing
Services was notified.

Security and Toronto Police responded to
investigate a report of an assault that
occurred between two community
members the previous day.

Security responded to a report of an
unknown male asleep inside a first floor
classroom. The individual was identified
as a known non-community member and
was directed to leave the building.
Security responded to a report that an
unknown male acted in a belligerent
manner towards a community member. A
description of the male was obtained.
Complainant reported the theft of a laptop
computer left unattended on the fourth
floor.

Complainant reported the theft of a laptop
computer left unattended on the fourth
floor.
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Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2020-000799

2020-000800

2020-000801

2020-000802

2020-000803

2020-000804

2020-000807

2020-000808

2020-000809

Reported Date

10 March 2020

10 March 2020

10 March 2020

10 March 2020

11 March 2020

11 March 2020

11 March 2020

11 March 2020

11 March 2020

Reported Time

1:59:00 PM

2:42:00 PM

3:29:00 PM

9:13:00 PM

12:06:00 AM

8:10:00 AM

11:22:00 AM

12:00:00 PM

1:21:00 PM

Location

WINTERS
COLLEGE

SCOTT LIBRARY

IAN MAC BLVD
and
CHIMNEYSTACK

TATHAM HALL
RESIDENCE

PASSY
RESIDENCE

FOUNDERS
COLLEGE

VICTOR PHILLIP
DAHDALEH
BUILDING

STONG COLLEGE

SCOTT LIBRARY

Category

Information

Theft, Under
$5000

Motor
Vehicle
Incident

Fire Alarm

Noise
Complaint

Trespass to
Property Act

Trespass to
Property Act

Theft, Under
$5000

Theft, Under
$5000

Subcategory

Health & Safety
Concern

Private Property
Fail to Obey
Regulatory
Signs

Malicious
Activation

Source not
Located

Non-Community
Member

Non-Community
Member

Private Property

Private Property

Period of March 09 - 15, 2020

Incident Summary

A community member reported concerning
behaviour demonstrated by another
community member.

Complainant reported the theft of a cellular
phone left unattended on the third floor.

A community member reported they were
nearly struck by a vehicle that failed to stop
at the pedestrian crosswalk. A description
of the vehicle was obtained.

Security, York Fire Prevention and Toronto
Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause
of the alarm was determined to be the
malicious activation of a pull station on the
5th floor.

Security responded to a noise complaint.
Upon arrival, all was quiet and appeared to
be in order.

A Security patrol encountered a previously
trespassed non-community member
loitering inside a classroom. The individual
was identified and directed to leave
campus.

A Security patrol encountered a previously
trespassed non-community member
loitering in the building. The individual was
identified and accepted assistance from
Toronto Streets to Homes.

Complainant reported the theft of food
items from the cafeteria by an unknown
male. A description of the suspect was
obtained.

Complainant reported the theft of a laptop
computer left unattended on the fourth
floor.
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Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2020-000811

2020-000814

2020-000812

2020-000815

2020-000816

2020-000817

2020-000818

Reported Date

11 March 2020

11 March 2020

11 March 2020

11 March 2020

12 March 2020

12 March 2020

12 March 2020

Reported Time

1:30:00 PM

1:31:00 PM

1:46:00 PM

2:01:00 PM

12:43:00 AM

4:23:00 AM

4:41:00 AM

Location
SCHULICH

SCHOOL OF
BUSINESS

WINTERS
COLLEGE

WINTERS LANE

LIFE SCIENCES
BUILDING

IGNAT KANEFF
BUILDING

(OSGOODE HALL

LAW SCHOOL)

CURTIS LECTURE

HALLS

ROSS BUILDING -

SOUTH TOWER

Category

Information

Suspicious
Persons

Disorderly
Behaviour

Robbery

Disorderly
Behaviour

Trespass to
Property Act

Trespass to
Property Act

Subcategory

Health & Safety
Concern

Subject not
Identified

Alcohol - open
in public place

No Weapon

Belligerent
Person

Non-Community
Member

Non-Community
Member

Period of March 09 - 15, 2020

Incident Summary

Security responded to check on the well-
being of a community member who was
reported to be experiencing symptoms of
an allergic reaction. Upon arrival, the
unidentified community member left
campus in the care of a family member.
A community member reported receiving
unwanted attention from an unknown male.
A description of the male was obtained.
Security responded to a report of an
unknown male consuming alcohol outside
Winters College. The male refused to
cooperate with the responding Security
Officials and left campus.

Security and Toronto Police responded to
a report of a robbery attempt. A
community member reported an unknown
male approached them and made a
demand for money. The community
member refused and the suspect left the
area. A description of the suspect was
obtained. No injuries or weapons were
reported.

Security responded to a report of an
unknown male loitering inside the junior
common room. The male refused to
cooperate with the responding Security
Officials and was directed to leave
campus.

Security responded to a report of an
intoxicated male inside a lecture hall. The
male was identified as a previously
trespassed non-community member and
was directed to leave campus.

Security responded to a report of an
unknown male asleep inside a first floor
classroom. The individual was identified
and directed to leave campus.
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Weekly Security Incident Log

Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University. Period of March 09 - 15, 2020

Incident Number Reported Date  Reported Time Location Category Subcategory Incident Summary
2020-000819 12 March 2020 11:12:00 AM ROSS BUILDING -  Fire Alarm Malicious Security, York Fire Prevention and Toronto
NORTH TOWER Activation Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause
of the alarm was determined to be the
malicious activation of a pull station.
2020-000820 12 March 2020 12:20:00 PM ACCOLADE WEST @ Emergency Existing Medical = Security and EMS responded to a report
Medical Condition that a community member was
experiencing symptoms of an existing
medical condition. EMS transported the
individual to hospital for further medical
care.
2020-000822 12 March 2020 12:57:00 PM SCOTT LIBRARY Theft, Under  Private Property = Complainant reported the theft of a laptop
$5000 computer left unattended on the fifth floor.
2020-000821 12 March 2020 12:59:00 PM BURTON Fire Alarm Malfunction Security, York Fire Prevention and Toronto
AUDITORIUM Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause
of the alarm was determined to be a
sprinkler system malfunction.
2020-000823 12 March 2020 1:20:00 PM SCOTT LIBRARY Theft, Under  Private Property Complainant reported the theft of a laptop
$5000 computer left unattended on the first floor.
2020-000824 12 March 2020 4:49:00 PM SCOTT LIBRARY Theft, Under  Private Property =~ Complainant reported the theft of a laptop
$5000 computer left unattended on the third floor.
2020-000825 12 March 2020 9:48:00 PM ACCOLADE EAST Theft, Under Private Property Complainant reported the theft of a wallet
$5000 left unattended in a second floor
classroom.
2020-000826 12 March 2020 11:14:00 PM KEELE CAMPUS Emergency Sudden lliness Security, Residence Life staff, Toronto
RESIDENCE Medical Police and EMS responded to check on
the well-being of a community member
following a report that the individual was
demonstrating concerning behaviour.
EMS transported the individual to hospital
for further medical care.
2020-000828 12 March 2020 11:55:00 PM FOUNDERS Emergency Sudden lliness Residence Life staff notified Security that a
RESIDENCE Medical community member was experiencing a

sudden illness and had been transported
by taxi to hospital for further medical care.
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Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2020-000831

2020-000833

2020-000834

2020-000835

2020-000836

2020-000837

2020-000838

2020-000839

Reported Date

13 March 2020

13 March 2020

13 March 2020

13 March 2020

13 March 2020

13 March 2020

13 March 2020

13 March 2020

Reported Time

4:53:00 AM

8:33:00 AM

11:01:00 AM

11:08:00 AM

11:57:00 AM

4:20:00 PM

6:22:00 PM

8:26:00 PM

Location

TATHAM HALL
RESIDENCE

VICTOR PHILLIP
DAHDALEH
BUILDING

PARKING LOT -
FOUNDERS ROAD
WEST RESERVED
SCOTT LIBRARY

SCHULICH
SCHOOL OF
BUSINESS

SCOTT LIBRARY

WINTERS
COLLEGE

HILLIARD
RESIDENCE

Category

Emergency
Medical

Disturbance,
Causing

Motor
Vehicle
Incident

Hate Incident

Emergency
Medical

Harassment

Mischief,
Under $5000

Emergency
Medical

Subcategory

Sudden lliness

Common
Nuisance

Collision \No
Injuries

Non-
Threatening

Injury

General

University
Property

Sudden lliness

Period of March 09 - 15, 2020

Incident Summary

Security and EMS responded to a report of
a community member experiencing a
sudden illness. EMS transported the
individual to hospital for further medical
care.

Security responded to a report of an
unknown male entering and disrupting
several classes in progress. A description
of the male was obtained.

A community member reported being
involved in a collision in the parking lot the
previous day. No injuries were reported.
A community member reported receiving
an email from an unknown person that
contained hate based comments.

Security responded to a report that a visitor
fainted after they sustained a minor injury.
Upon arrival, the individual was conscious
and coherent. Further medical care was
declined.

Security responded to a report that an
unknown male was harassing a community
member. The male refused to cooperate
with the responding Security Official and
left the building. A description was
obtained.

A Security patrol discovered deliberate
damage to a hand sanitizer dispenser.
The Work Control Centre was notified.
Security, Residence Life staff and EMS
responded to a report of a community
member experiencing a sudden illness.
EMS transported the individual to hospital
for further medical care.
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Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2020-000840

2020-000841

2020-000846

2020-000842

2020-000845

2020-000843

2020-000847

Reported Date

13 March 2020

13 March 2020

14 March 2020

14 March 2020

14 March 2020

14 March 2020

14 March 2020

Reported Time

10:29:00 PM

11:21:00 PM

12:05:00 AM

12:24:00 AM

1:04:00 AM

1:09:00 AM

12:44:00 PM

Location

PASSY
RESIDENCE

90 ATKINSON
ROAD
RESIDENCE

COMMON ROAD

WINTERS
COLLEGE

STONG
RESIDENCE

NORMAN
BETHUNE
RESIDENCE

YORK LANES
RETAIL

Category

Noise
Complaint

Smoking
Complaint

Disorderly
Behaviour

Emergency
Medical

Emergency
Medical

Emergency
Medical

Trespass to
Property Act

Subcategory

Source Located

Subject Not
Identified

Belligerent

Person

Injury

Sudden lliness

Sudden lliness

Non-Community

Member

Period of March 09 - 15, 2020

Incident Summary

Security responded to a noise complaint.
The source of the noise was determined to
be loud music emanating from an
apartment. The leaseholder was identified
and requested to lower the volume.

A community member reported unknown
individuals smoking on the second floor.
Upon arrival, all appeared to be in order.
Security responded to a report that
unknown individuals in a vehicle acted in a
belligerent manner towards a community
member. A licence plate number was
obtained.

Security responded to a report that a
community member sustained a laceration
from a broken bottle. First aid was
provided on scene. Further medical care
was declined.

Security, Residence Life staff, Toronto
Police and EMS responded to a report of
an intoxicated community member in need
of medical care. EMS assessed the
individual on scene. Further medical care
was not required and the individual was left
in the care of Residence Life staff.
Security and Residence Life staff
responded to a report of a community
member experiencing symptoms of
nausea. Further medical care was
declined and the individual was left in the
care of a friend.

A Security patrol encountered a previously
trespassed non-community member in the
building. The individual was identified and
escorted off campus
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Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2020-000848

2020-000850

2020-000852

2020-000853

2020-000854

2020-000855

2020-000859

2020-000857

2020-000856

Reported Date

14 March 2020

14 March 2020

15 March 2020

15 March 2020

15 March 2020

15 March 2020

15 March 2020

15 March 2020

15 March 2020

Reported Time

6:36:00 PM

11:30:00 PM

1:46:00 PM

5:20:00 PM

8:55:00 PM

9:38:00 PM

10:31:00 PM

11:25:00 PM

11:51:00 PM

Location

90 ATKINSON
ROAD
RESIDENCE

PARKING
GARAGE - YORK
LANES (PS1)

340 ASSINIBOINE
ROAD
RESIDENCE
IGNAT KANEFF
BUILDING
(OSGOODE HALL
LAW SCHOOL)
380 ASSINIBOINE
ROAD
RESIDENCE

ATKINSON
COLLEGE

PASSY
RESIDENCE #10

KANEFF TOWER

VANIER COLLEGE

Category

Mental
Health Act

Information
Domestic
Dispute
Disturbance,

Causing

Emergency
Medical

Mischief,
Under $5000

Noise
Complaint

Hazardous

Substance

Theft, Under
$5000

Subcategory

Community
Member

General
Complaint\
Concern
Community
Member

Common

Nuisance

Sudden lliness

University
Property

Source not
Located

Biologica\Chem
ical Hazard

Private Property

Period of March 09 - 15, 2020

Incident Summary

Security, Toronto Police and EMS
responded to a report that a community
member became ill after they consumed
an excessive quantity of prescribed
medication. The individual was taken into
custody by police and transported to
hospital for further medical care.

Security and Toronto Police responded to
assist a visitor to retrieve their belongings
left behind in the residence.

Security and Toronto Police responded to
a report of a dispute between two
community members.

Security responded to a report of two
community members involved in a verbal
dispute. The individuals were identified
and cautioned.

Security and EMS responded to a report of
a community member experiencing
difficulty breathing. EMS assessed the
individual on scene and further medical
care was declined.

Security responded to a report of graffiti
inside a stairwell. The Work Control
Centre was notified.

Security responded to a noise complaint.
Upon arrival, all was quiet and appeared to
be in order.

Security responded to a report of
discarded drug paraphernalia found inside
a second floor washroom. The items were
disposed of and the room sanitized
Complainant reported the theft of a cellular
phone left unattended in a first floor
hallway.
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Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Category Summary

Category Name
Assault - Common
Disorderly Behaviour
Disturbance, Causing
Domestic Dispute
Emergency Medical
Fire Alarms
Harassment

Hate Incident
Hazardous Substance
Information

Mental Health Act
Mischief, Under $5000
Missing Persons
Motor Vehicle Incidents
Noise Complaint
Robbery Attempt
Smoking Complaint
Suspicious Persons
Theft, Under $5000
Trespassing

Utter Threats

TOTAL INCIDENTS

Number of Incidents
01
05
04
01
10
05
02
01
01
03
01
02
01
03
04
01
02
01
12
06
01
67

Period of March 09 - 15, 2020
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