Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2020-000773	09 March 2020	4:12:00 AM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Disorderly Behaviour	Belligerent Person	Security responded to a report of an unknown male acting in a belligerent manner. The male was identified as a non-community member and was directed to leave the building.
2020-000777	09 March 2020	12:37:00 PM	ATKINSON ROAD	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	A Security patrol encountered a previously trespassed non-community member in the building. The individual was identified and escorted off campus.
2020-000778	09 March 2020	1:03:00 PM	NORTH WEST GATE	Motor Vehicle Incident	Collision \No Injuries	Security responded to a report of a collision between two vehicles at the intersection of Ian MacDonald Blvd and Northwest Gate. No injuries were reported.
2020-000782	09 March 2020	1:37:00 PM	LASSONDE BUILDING	Missing Persons	Community Member	Security responded to assist Toronto Police in locating a community member who was reported missing. The community member was located a short time later and declined assistance.
2020-000781	09 March 2020	1:44:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended on the first floor.
2020-000792	09 March 2020	2:45:00 PM	KANEFF TOWER	Harassment	By Email\Text Message	Complainant reported receiving harassing email messages from another community member.
2020-000784	09 March 2020	5:33:00 PM	90 ATKINSON ROAD RESIDENCE	Fire Alarm	Unintentional Activation	Security, York Fire Prevention and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be the unintentional activation of a pull station by a child.
2020-000786	09 March 2020	6:45:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a wallet left unattended on the second floor.
2020-000787	09 March 2020	6:52:00 PM	WINTERS RESIDENCE	Fire Alarm	Cooking Related	Security, York Fire Prevention and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be cooking related.

Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2020-000788	09 March 2020	8:35:00 PM	STONG POND AREA	Utter Threat	Unknown Suspect	Security and Toronto Police responded to a report that an unknown male approached two community members in the Stong Pond area and uttered a threat. A description of the suspect was obtained.
2020-000790	09 March 2020	10:20:00 PM	WINTERS COLLEGE	Disturbance, Causing	Dispute	Security and Toronto Police responded to a report of a disturbance involving two non- community members. Upon arrival, one individual left the scene. Toronto Police advised they would follow up at the individuals off campus residence.
2020-000789	09 March 2020	11:59:00 PM	360 ASSINIBOINE ROAD RESIDENCE	Noise Complaint	Source Located	Security responded to a noise complaint. The source of the noise was determined to be emanating from an apartment. The leaseholder was identified and requested to lower the noise level.
2020-000791	10 March 2020	6:39:00 AM	NORMAN BETHUNE RESIDENCE	Smoking Complaint	Subject Not Identified	A Security patrol discovered discarded cigarette butts in a stairwell. Housing Services was notified.
2020-000794	10 March 2020	9:07:00 AM	TAIT MCKENZIE BLDG	Assault	Common	Security and Toronto Police responded to investigate a report of an assault that occurred between two community members the previous day.
2020-000793	10 March 2020	9:48:00 AM	ROSS BUILDING - SOUTH TOWER	Disturbance, Causing	Loitering	Security responded to a report of an unknown male asleep inside a first floor classroom. The individual was identified as a known non-community member and was directed to leave the building.
2020-000796	10 March 2020	12:20:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Disorderly Behaviour	Belligerent Person	Security responded to a report that an unknown male acted in a belligerent manner towards a community member. A description of the male was obtained.
2020-000797	10 March 2020	12:52:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended on the fourth floor.
2020-000798	10 March 2020	1:00:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended on the fourth floor.

Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2020-000799	10 March 2020	1:59:00 PM	WINTERS COLLEGE	Information	Health & Safety Concern	A community member reported concerning behaviour demonstrated by another community member.
2020-000800	10 March 2020	2:42:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a cellular phone left unattended on the third floor.
2020-000801	10 March 2020	3:29:00 PM	IAN MAC BLVD and CHIMNEYSTACK	Motor Vehicle Incident	Fail to Obey Regulatory Signs	A community member reported they were nearly struck by a vehicle that failed to stop at the pedestrian crosswalk. A description of the vehicle was obtained.
2020-000802	10 March 2020	9:13:00 PM	TATHAM HALL RESIDENCE	Fire Alarm	Malicious Activation	Security, York Fire Prevention and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be the malicious activation of a pull station on the 5th floor.
2020-000803	11 March 2020	12:06:00 AM	PASSY RESIDENCE	Noise Complaint	Source not Located	Security responded to a noise complaint. Upon arrival, all was quiet and appeared to be in order.
2020-000804	11 March 2020	8:10:00 AM	FOUNDERS COLLEGE	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	A Security patrol encountered a previously trespassed non-community member loitering inside a classroom. The individual was identified and directed to leave campus.
2020-000807	11 March 2020	11:22:00 AM	VICTOR PHILLIP DAHDALEH BUILDING	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	A Security patrol encountered a previously trespassed non-community member loitering in the building. The individual was identified and accepted assistance from Toronto Streets to Homes.
2020-000808	11 March 2020	12:00:00 PM	STONG COLLEGE	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of food items from the cafeteria by an unknown male. A description of the suspect was obtained.
2020-000809	11 March 2020	1:21:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended on the fourth floor.

Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2020-000811	11 March 2020	1:30:00 PM	SCHULICH SCHOOL OF BUSINESS	Information	Health & Safety Concern	Security responded to check on the well- being of a community member who was reported to be experiencing symptoms of an allergic reaction. Upon arrival, the unidentified community member left campus in the care of a family member.
2020-000814	11 March 2020	1:31:00 PM	WINTERS COLLEGE	Suspicious Persons	Subject not Identified	A community member reported receiving unwanted attention from an unknown male. A description of the male was obtained.
2020-000812	11 March 2020	1:46:00 PM	WINTERS LANE	Disorderly Behaviour	Alcohol - open in public place	Security responded to a report of an unknown male consuming alcohol outside Winters College. The male refused to cooperate with the responding Security Officials and left campus.
2020-000815	11 March 2020	2:01:00 PM	LIFE SCIENCES BUILDING	Robbery	No Weapon	Security and Toronto Police responded to a report of a robbery attempt. A community member reported an unknown male approached them and made a demand for money. The community member refused and the suspect left the area. A description of the suspect was obtained. No injuries or weapons were reported.
2020-000816	12 March 2020	12:43:00 AM	IGNAT KANEFF BUILDING (OSGOODE HALL LAW SCHOOL)	Disorderly Behaviour	Belligerent Person	Security responded to a report of an unknown male loitering inside the junior common room. The male refused to cooperate with the responding Security Officials and was directed to leave campus.
2020-000817	12 March 2020	4:23:00 AM	CURTIS LECTURE HALLS	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	Security responded to a report of an intoxicated male inside a lecture hall. The male was identified as a previously trespassed non-community member and was directed to leave campus.
2020-000818	12 March 2020	4:41:00 AM	ROSS BUILDING - SOUTH TOWER	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	Security responded to a report of an unknown male asleep inside a first floor classroom. The individual was identified and directed to leave campus.

Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2020-000819	12 March 2020	11:12:00 AM	ROSS BUILDING - NORTH TOWER	Fire Alarm	Malicious Activation	Security, York Fire Prevention and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be the malicious activation of a pull station.
2020-000820	12 March 2020	12:20:00 PM	ACCOLADE WEST	Emergency Medical	Existing Medical Condition	Security and EMS responded to a report that a community member was experiencing symptoms of an existing medical condition. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2020-000822	12 March 2020	12:57:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended on the fifth floor.
2020-000821	12 March 2020	12:59:00 PM	BURTON AUDITORIUM	Fire Alarm	Malfunction	Security, York Fire Prevention and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be a sprinkler system malfunction.
2020-000823	12 March 2020	1:20:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended on the first floor.
2020-000824	12 March 2020	4:49:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended on the third floor.
2020-000825	12 March 2020	9:48:00 PM	ACCOLADE EAST	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a wallet left unattended in a second floor classroom.
2020-000826	12 March 2020	11:14:00 PM	KEELE CAMPUS RESIDENCE	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security, Residence Life staff, Toronto Police and EMS responded to check on the well-being of a community member following a report that the individual was demonstrating concerning behaviour. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2020-000828	12 March 2020	11:55:00 PM	FOUNDERS RESIDENCE	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Residence Life staff notified Security that a community member was experiencing a sudden illness and had been transported by taxi to hospital for further medical care.

Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2020-000831	13 March 2020	4:53:00 AM	TATHAM HALL RESIDENCE	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to a report of a community member experiencing a sudden illness. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2020-000833	13 March 2020	8:33:00 AM	VICTOR PHILLIP DAHDALEH BUILDING	Disturbance, Causing	Common Nuisance	Security responded to a report of an unknown male entering and disrupting several classes in progress. A description of the male was obtained.
2020-000834	13 March 2020	11:01:00 AM	PARKING LOT - FOUNDERS ROAD WEST RESERVED	Motor Vehicle Incident	Collision \No Injuries	A community member reported being involved in a collision in the parking lot the previous day. No injuries were reported.
2020-000835	13 March 2020	11:08:00 AM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Hate Incident	Non- Threatening	A community member reported receiving an email from an unknown person that contained hate based comments.
2020-000836	13 March 2020	11:57:00 AM	SCHULICH SCHOOL OF BUSINESS	Emergency Medical	Injury	Security responded to a report that a visitor fainted after they sustained a minor injury. Upon arrival, the individual was conscious and coherent. Further medical care was declined.
2020-000837	13 March 2020	4:20:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Harassment	General	Security responded to a report that an unknown male was harassing a community member. The male refused to cooperate with the responding Security Official and left the building. A description was obtained.
2020-000838	13 March 2020	6:22:00 PM	WINTERS COLLEGE	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A Security patrol discovered deliberate damage to a hand sanitizer dispenser. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2020-000839	13 March 2020	8:26:00 PM	HILLIARD RESIDENCE	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security, Residence Life staff and EMS responded to a report of a community member experiencing a sudden illness. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.

Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2020-000840	13 March 2020	10:29:00 PM	PASSY RESIDENCE	Noise Complaint	Source Located	Security responded to a noise complaint. The source of the noise was determined to be loud music emanating from an apartment. The leaseholder was identified and requested to lower the volume.
2020-000841	13 March 2020	11:21:00 PM	90 ATKINSON ROAD RESIDENCE	Smoking Complaint	Subject Not Identified	A community member reported unknown individuals smoking on the second floor. Upon arrival, all appeared to be in order.
2020-000846	14 March 2020	12:05:00 AM	COMMON ROAD	Disorderly Behaviour	Belligerent Person	Security responded to a report that unknown individuals in a vehicle acted in a belligerent manner towards a community member. A licence plate number was obtained.
2020-000842	14 March 2020	12:24:00 AM	WINTERS COLLEGE	Emergency Medical	Injury	Security responded to a report that a community member sustained a laceration from a broken bottle. First aid was provided on scene. Further medical care was declined.
2020-000845	14 March 2020	1:04:00 AM	STONG RESIDENCE	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security, Residence Life staff, Toronto Police and EMS responded to a report of an intoxicated community member in need of medical care. EMS assessed the individual on scene. Further medical care was not required and the individual was left in the care of Residence Life staff.
2020-000843	14 March 2020	1:09:00 AM	NORMAN BETHUNE RESIDENCE	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and Residence Life staff responded to a report of a community member experiencing symptoms of nausea. Further medical care was declined and the individual was left in the care of a friend.
2020-000847	14 March 2020	12:44:00 PM	YORK LANES RETAIL	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	A Security patrol encountered a previously trespassed non-community member in the building. The individual was identified and escorted off campus

Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2020-000848	14 March 2020	6:36:00 PM	90 ATKINSON ROAD RESIDENCE	Mental Health Act	Community Member	Security, Toronto Police and EMS responded to a report that a community member became ill after they consumed an excessive quantity of prescribed medication. The individual was taken into custody by police and transported to hospital for further medical care.
2020-000850	14 March 2020	11:30:00 PM	PARKING GARAGE - YORK LANES (PS1)	Information	General Complaint\ Concern	Security and Toronto Police responded to assist a visitor to retrieve their belongings left behind in the residence.
2020-000852	15 March 2020	1:46:00 PM	340 ASSINIBOINE ROAD RESIDENCE	Domestic Dispute	Community Member	Security and Toronto Police responded to a report of a dispute between two community members.
2020-000853	15 March 2020	5:20:00 PM	IGNAT KANEFF BUILDING (OSGOODE HALL LAW SCHOOL)	Disturbance, Causing	Common Nuisance	Security responded to a report of two community members involved in a verbal dispute. The individuals were identified and cautioned.
2020-000854	15 March 2020	8:55:00 PM	380 ASSINIBOINE ROAD RESIDENCE	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to a report of a community member experiencing difficulty breathing. EMS assessed the individual on scene and further medical care was declined.
2020-000855	15 March 2020	9:38:00 PM	ATKINSON COLLEGE	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	Security responded to a report of graffiti inside a stairwell. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2020-000859	15 March 2020	10:31:00 PM	PASSY RESIDENCE #10	Noise Complaint	Source not Located	Security responded to a noise complaint. Upon arrival, all was quiet and appeared to be in order.
2020-000857	15 March 2020	11:25:00 PM	KANEFF TOWER	Hazardous Substance	Biological\Chem ical Hazard	Security responded to a report of discarded drug paraphernalia found inside a second floor washroom. The items were disposed of and the room sanitized
2020-000856	15 March 2020	11:51:00 PM	VANIER COLLEGE	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a cellular phone left unattended in a first floor hallway.

Incident Category Summary

Category Name	Number of Incidents				
Assault - Common	01				
Disorderly Behaviour	05				
Disturbance, Causing	04				
Domestic Dispute	01				
Emergency Medical	10				
Fire Alarms	05				
Harassment	02				
Hate Incident	01				
Hazardous Substance	01				
Information	03				
Mental Health Act	01				
Mischief, Under \$5000	02				
Missing Persons	01				
Motor Vehicle Incidents	03				
Noise Complaint	04				
Robbery Attempt	01				
Smoking Complaint	02				
Suspicious Persons	01				
Theft, Under \$5000	12				
Trespassing	06				
Utter Threats	01				
TOTAL INCIDENTS	67				